10-30-2002

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 02213-006001

REC



ET

102265627

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jeffrey W. Bean Additional pame(s) attached? FI Yes FI No.	Bean Enterprises, Inc.		
Additional name(s) attached? Yes No	Dover, NH 03820		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	127 Venture Drive Dover, NH 03820		
Execution Date: 10/16/2002	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:		
60/124,639 PCT/US00/06904	6,460,849		
Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes 图 No		
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 3		
TIMOTHY A. FRENCH	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$60		
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.		
Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2804	Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy A. French Reg. No. 30,175 Name of Person Signing			
Tota	al number of pages including coversheet, attachments and docum		
20529080.doc			

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

Express Mail Label No. EL 947911636 US Date of Deposit: October 22, 2002

PATENT

REEL: 013417 FRAME: 0350

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jeffrey W. Bean, an individual residing at 517 6th Street, Dover, New Hampshire, U.S.A. 03820 ("ASSIGNOR"), was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in certain United States patents and/or patent application, as well as certain foreign patents and/or patent applications corresponding thereto, said patents and/or patent applications being identified in the attached Schedule A and hereinafter referred to as "PATENTS AND/OR PATENT APPLICATIONS".

WHEREAS, Bean Enterprises, Inc., a corporation of the state of Maine, U.S.A., having a place of business at 127 Venture Drive, Dover, New Hampshire, U.S.A 03820, ("ASSIGNEE"), was desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND/OR PATENT APPLICATIONS.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that, effective March 16, 1999, he did sell, assign and transfer, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND/OR PATENT APPLICATIONS, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

ASSIGNOR did further agree for himself and his successors, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has signed this Confirmatory Patent Assignment by his own free act and deed, and for the purposes therein contained.

Date: 10/16/02

Jeffrey W Bean

PATENT REEL: 013417 FRAME: 0351

ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND/OR PATENT APPLICATIONS.

BEAN ENTERPRISES, INC.

By Jeffry Bean Title President

PATENT

REEL: 013417 FRAME: 0352

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent

Patent No.	Date	Inventor	Title

None

U.S. Patent Applications

Appl. No.	Date	Inventor	Title
60/124,639	03/16/1999	Jeffrey W. Bean	ROTATING RING GAME
09/525,794	03/15/2000	Jeffrey W. Bean	ROTATING RING GAME
PCT/US00/06904	03/16/2000	Jeffrey W. Bean	ROTATING RING GAME

Foreign Patents

Country	Patent No.	Date	Inventor(s)	Title	

None.

Foreign Patent Applications

Country	Appl. No.	Date	Inventor	Title
Canada	2,362,734	3/16/2000	Jeffrey W. Bean	ROTATING RING GAME
China	00805085.6	03/16/2000	Jeffrey W. Bean	ROTATING RING GAME
E.P.C.	00918002.7	03/16/2000	Jeffrey W. Bean	ROTATING RING GAME
Taiwan	89104801	05/31/2000	Jeffrey W. Bean	ROTATING RING GAME

20501860.doc

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/22/2002 REEL: 013417 FRAME: 0353